
12/11/2017 Freehold Area Running Club
 2017 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Age Sex Age Group Div Time
Overall

Male
1 Todd Briggs 37 M 35-39 R 18.54
2 George Christopher 16 M 15-19 R 20.06
3 Omar Orozco 31 M 30-34 R 20.13

Female
4 Meagan Drapkin 33 F 30-34 R 20.24
5 Christine Arsego 32 F 30-34 R 21.19
8 Stacey Lipschutz 27 F 20-29 R 21.36

14 & < Male
17 Johnathon Sciortino 8 M 14 < R 23.23
23 Colton Gottlob 13 M 14 < R 23.51
38 Colton Hardison 10 M 14 < R 26.36

14 & < Female
44 Kayla Sciortino 10 F 14 < R 27.03
53 Madeline Nolan 8 F 14 < R 28.55
55 Courtney Speck 10 F 14 < R 29.07

15-19 Male
12 Ben Huddell 16 M 15-19 R 21.48

15-19 Female
None

20-29 Male
10 Irvine Lucero 28 M 20-29 R 21.44
20 William Xinico 22 M 20-29 R 23.46
21 Quentin Hodge-Grant 21 M 20-29 R 23.49

20-29 Female
9 Sydney Engleberger 24 F 20-29 R 21.37
46 Angela Picanich 21 F 20-29 R 27.06
49 Jaclyn Cusack 22 F 20-29 R 28.15

30-34 Male
16 Nozano Cuautte 32 M 30-34 R 23.21
30 Kyle Bedfod 30 M 30-34 R 25.02
45 Ryan Bianchi 32 M 30-34 R 27.05

30-34 Female
15 Kristin Sucklow 33 F 30-34 R 23.05
61 Nicole Cyr 33 F 30-34 R 30.22
63 Jessoca Vohrer 30 F 30-34 R 30.56

35-39 Male
6 Tim Fitch 38 M 35-39 R 21.22
19 Todd Berberich 39 M 35-39 R 23.42
25 Justin Langlois 38 M 35-39 R 24.43



12/11/2017 Freehold Area Running Club
 2017 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place Last Name Age Sex Age Group Div Time
35-39

36 Sciortino 39 F 35-39 R 26.25
48 O'Connor 36 F 35-39 R 27.36
64 Ignacuo 39 F 35-39 R 30.57

40-44
7 Ramebez 42 M 40-44 R 21.33
14 Martinez 40 M 40-44 R 22.24
18 Hooper 43 M 40-44 R 23.38

40-44
33 DePalo 40 F 40-44 R 25.40
37 Rowley 42 F 40-44 R 26.33
73 Jamieson 40 F 40-44 R 31.23

45-49
28 Adamo 45 M 45-49 R 24.54

45-49
67 Humphrey 49 F 45-49 R 31.05
69 Melia 46 F 45-49 R 31.13
101 Cortez 48 F 45-49 R 35.18

50-54
26 Kenny 53 M 50-54 R 24.47
39 Francese 54 M 50-54 R 26.38
56 McBurnoy 50 M 50-54 R 29.10

50-54
32 Dobrowolski 51 F 50-54 R 25.30
52 Quinlan 53 F 50-54 R 28.45
123 Bailey 54 F 50-54 R 50.57

55-59
11 Huddell 59 M 55-59 R 21.48
22 Christopher 58 M 55-59 R 23.50
31 Leary 57 M 55-59 R 25.11

55-59
50 Patla 59 F 55-59 R 28.20
71 Schneller 58 F 55-59 R 31.18
98 Schneller 59 F 55-59 R 34.35

60-69 
24 Ragle 62 M 60-69 R 24.27
34 Nosuchinsky 64 M 60-69 R 25.58
42

 First Name 
Female 
Rachel 
Christine 
Cristina 

Male 
Claudio 
Girneth 
Jason 

Female 
Carly 
Laura 
Yvonne 

Male 
Chris 

Female 
Siobon 
Michele 
Angelina 

Male 
Charles 
Joe 
Tom 

Female 
Holly 
Bernadette 
Margaret 

Male 
Pop 
Michael 
Mark 

Female 
Sue 
Luz 
Donna 

Male 
Jeff 
James 
Joe Coccaro 60 M 60-69 R 26.54

60-69 Female
41 Jo Ann Coffee 69 F 60-69 R 26.53
83 Carole Nuara 63 F 60-69 R 33.01
102 Dona Romeo 60 F 60-69 R 35.37



12/11/2017 Freehold Area Running Club
 2017 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Age Sex Age Group Div Time
70-79 Male

47 Marty Slutzky 71 M 70-79 R 27.32
62 Jon Gallagher 70 M 70-79 R 30.31
65 David Gross 76 M 70-79 R 30.59

70-79 Female
29 Barbara Donelik 70 F 70-79 R 24.59
57 Shirley Sullivan 70 F 70-79 R 29.26
103 Lucinda Monica 72 F 70-79 R 35.54

80-89 Male
95 Olie Nelson 81 M 80 + R 34.07

Racewalkers Male
94 Fred Linkhart 65 M 60-69 RW 34.00
108 John Federicks 69 M 60-69 RW 37.01
120 Christopher Miskens 31 M 30-34 RW 49.14

Female
109 Sue Middaugh 62 F 60-69 RW 38.21
114 Donna Pantaleon 54 F 50-54 RW 40.37
118 Janet Cusack 53 F 50-54 RW 45.08

Results by Place
Place First Name Last Name Age Sex Age Group Div Time

1 Todd Briggs 37 M 35-39 R 18.54
2 George Christopher 16 M 15-19 R 20.06
3 Omar Orozco 31 M 30-34 R 20.13
4 Meagan Drapkin 33 F 30-34 R 20.24
5 Christine Arsego 32 F 30-34 R 21.19
6 Tim Fitch 38 M 35-39 R 21.22
7 Claudio Ramebez 42 M 40-44 R 21.33
8 Stacey Lipschutz 27 F 20-29 R 21.36
9 Sydney Engleberger 24 F 20-29 R 21.37
10 Irvine Lucero 28 M 20-29 R 21.44
11 Pop Huddell 59 M 55-59 R 21.48
12 Ben Huddell 16 M 15-19 R 21.48
13 Pedro Cuautte 34 M 30-34 R 22.22
14 Girneth Martinez 40 M 40-44 R 22.24
15 Kristin Sucklow 33 F 30-34 R 23.05
16 Nozano Cuautte 32 M 30-34 R 23.21
17 Johnathon Sciortino 8 M 14 < R 23.23
18 Jason Hooper 43 M 40-44 R 23.38
19 Todd Berberich 39 M 35-39 R 23.42
20 William Xinico 22 M 20-29 R 23.46
21 Quentin Hodge-Grant 21 M 20-29 R 23.49
22 Michael Christopher 58 M 55-59 R 23.50
23 Colton Gottlob 13 M 14 < R 23.51
24 Jeff Ragle 62 M 60-69 R 24.27
25 Justin Langlois 38 M 35-39 R 24.43
26 Charles Kenny 53 M 50-54 R 24.47
27 Michael George 29 M 20-29 R 24.48



12/11/2017 Freehold Area Running Club
 2017 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place Last Name Age Sex Age Group Div Time
28 Adamo 45 M 45-49 R 24.54
29 Donelik 70 F 70-79 R 24.59
30 Bedfod 30 M 30-34 R 25.02
31 Leary 57 M 55-59 R 25.11
32 Dobrowolski 51 F 50-54 R 25.30
33 DePalo 40 F 40-44 R 25.40
34 Nosuchinsky 64 M 60-69 R 25.58
35 Gaughan 59 M 55-59 R 26.02
36 Sciortino 39 F 35-39 R 26.25
37 Rowley 42 F 40-44 R 26.33
38 Hardison 10 M 14 < R 26.36
39 Francese 54 M 50-54 R 26.38
40 Nolan 10 M 14 < R 26.39
41 Coffee 69 F 60-69 R 26.53
42 Coccaro 60 M 60-69 R 26.54
43 Fitch 9 M 14 < R 27.01
44 Sciortino 10 F 14 < R 27.03
45 Bianchi 32 M 30-34 R 27.05
46 Picanich 21 F 20-29 R 27.06
47 Slutzky 71 M 70-79 R 27.32
48 O'Connor 36 F 35-39 R 27.36
49 Cusack 22 F 20-29 R 28.15
50 Patla 59 F 55-59 R 28.20
51 Tardio 65 M 60-69 R 28.43
52 Quinlan 53 F 50-54 R 28.45
53 Nolan 8 F 14 < R 28.55
54 Pierson 13 M 14 < R 28.58
55 Speck 10 F 14 < R 29.07
56 McBurnoy 50 M 50-54 R 29.10
57 Sullivan 70 F 70-79 R 29.26
58 Vunk 50 M 50-54 R 29.35
59 Cuautte 24 M 20-29 R 30.01
60 Ping 54 M 50-54 R 30.13
61 Cyr 33 F 30-34 R 30.22
62 Gallagher 70 M 70-79 R 30.31
63 Vohrer 30 F 30-34 R 30.56
64 Ignacuo 39 F 35-39 R 30.57
65 Gross 76 M 70-79 R 30.59
66 Warzala 60 M 60-69 R 31.03
67 Humphrey 49 F 45-49 R 31.05
68 Raymond 51 M 50-54 R 31.09
69 Melia 46 F 45-49 R 31.13
70 Merrill 31 F 30-34 R 31.14
71 Schneller 58 F 55-59 R 31.18
72 Love 62 M 60-69 R 31.20
73 Jamieson 40 F 40-44 R 31.23
74 Niemiera 68 M 60-69 R 31.46
75 XXX XX X X R 31.48
76 Podel 66 M 60-69 R 32.32
77 Nassi 66 M 60-69 R 32.35
78

 First Name 
Chris 
Barbara 
Kyle 
Mark 
Holly 
Carly 
James 
Brian 
Rachel 
Laura 
Colton 
Joe 
Sullivan 
Jo Ann 
Joe 
Grayson 
Kayla 
Ryan 
Angela 
Marty 
Christine 
Jaclyn 
Sue 
Dennis 
Bernadette 
Madeline 
A J 
Courtney 
Tom 
Shirley 
Michael 
Erasto 
Mark 
Nicole 
Jon 
Jessoca 
Cristina 
David 
Martin 
Siobon 
Josh 
Michele 
Lisa 
Luz 
Tom 
Yvonne 
Edward 
XXXX 
Ron 
Bob 
Omar Cuautte 20 M 20-29 R 32.40



12/11/2017 Freehold Area Running Club
 2017 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Age Sex Age Group Div Time
79 Jose Cuautte 63 M 60-69 R 32.51
80 Stacey Chait 34 F 30-34 R 32.52
81 Doug Heinrichs 38 M 35-39 R 32.54
82 Brad Balog 34 M 30-34 R 33.00
83 Carole Nuara 63 F 60-69 R 33.01
84 Linda Casagrand 29 F 20-29 R 33.12
85 Mat Kalbach 28 M 20-29 R 33.22
86 Rich Hamilton 43 M 40-44 R 33.22
87 Alex Dobrowolski 77 M 70-79 R 33.26
88 Daniel Mininsohn 22 M 20-29 R 33.37
89 Jillian Behan 22 F 20-29 R 33.37
90 Adrianna Balog 34 F 30-34 R 33.39
91 Don Philips 69 M 60-69 R 33.39
92 Tony Bleach 66 M 60-69 R 33.43
93 Tanya Davis 42 F 40-44 R 33.51
94 Fred Linkhart 65 M 60-69 RW 34.00
95 Olie Nelson 81 M 80 + R 34.07
96 Alan Avce 10 M 14 < R 34.22
97 Alison Artiga 30 F 30-34 R 34.34
98 Donna Schneller 59 F 55-59 R 34.35
99 Scott McCutcheon 28 M 20-29 R 34.47
100 Marylou Sucklow 59 F 55-59 R 35.03
101 Angelina Cortez 48 F 45-49 R 35.18
102 Dona Romeo 60 F 60-69 R 35.37
103 Lucinda Monica 72 F 70-79 R 35.54
104 Alyssa Mandara 30 F 30-34 R 36.16
105 Jennifer Mellor 55 F 55-59 R 36.42
106 Dennis Murachanian 59 M 55-59 R 36.43
107 Cathy Pennino 63 F 60-69 R 36.57
108 John Federicks 69 M 60-69 RW 37.01
109 Sue Middaugh 62 F 60-69 RW 38.21
110 Tracy Mandara 57 F 55-59 R 38.36
111 Michelle Valsera 37 F 35-39 R 39.23
112 Kayla Pierson 11 F 14 < R 39.28
113 Aggie Ferencz 55 F 55-59 R 39.47
114 Donna Pantaleon 54 F 50-54 RW 40.37
115 Justin Mandara 32 M 30-34 R 41.05
116 Nadia Nolan 46 F 45-49 R 44.38
117 Natasha Husain 48 F 45-49 R 44.52
118 Janet Cusack 53 F 50-54 RW 45.08
119 Joe D'Oliveira 67 M 60-69 R 45.09
120 Christopher Miskens 31 M 30-34 RW 49.14
121 Maggie Burns 22 F 20-29 R 49.15
122 Klaudia Maslowsak 21 F 20-29 R 48.15
123 Margaret Bailey 54 F 50-54 R 50.57
124 Sharon Vunk 50 F 50-54 R 51.07
125 Kathy Testa 51 F 50-54 R 51.08
126 Margaret Ping 51 F 50-54 R 51.13
127 Miles Mesi 5 M 14 < R 56.08
128 Nesi Katelyn 35 F 35-39 R 56.09



12/11/2017 Freehold Area Running Club
 2017 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Age Sex Age Group Div Time

Results by Age and  Gender
Place Last Name Age Sex Age Group Div Time

53 Nolan 8 F 14 < R 28.55
44 Sciortino 10 F 14 < R 27.03
55 Speck 10 F 14 < R 29.07
112 Pierson 11 F 14 < R 39.28
46 Picanich 21 F 20-29 R 27.06
122 Maslowsak 21 F 20-29 R 48.15
49 Cusack 22 F 20-29 R 28.15
89 Behan 22 F 20-29 R 33.37
121 Burns 22 F 20-29 R 49.15
9 Engleberger 24 F 20-29 R 21.37
8 Lipschutz 27 F 20-29 R 21.36
84 Casagrand 29 F 20-29 R 33.12
63 Vohrer 30 F 30-34 R 30.56
97 Artiga 30 F 30-34 R 34.34
104 Mandara 30 F 30-34 R 36.16
70 Merrill 31 F 30-34 R 31.14
5 Arsego 32 F 30-34 R 21.19
4 Drapkin 33 F 30-34 R 20.24
15 Sucklow 33 F 30-34 R 23.05
61 Cyr 33 F 30-34 R 30.22
80 Chait 34 F 30-34 R 32.52
90 Balog 34 F 30-34 R 33.39
128 Katelyn 35 F 35-39 R 56.09
48 O'Connor 36 F 35-39 R 27.36
111 Valsera 37 F 35-39 R 39.23
36 Sciortino 39 F 35-39 R 26.25
64 Ignacuo 39 F 35-39 R 30.57
33 DePalo 40 F 40-44 R 25.40
73 Jamieson 40 F 40-44 R 31.23
37 Rowley 42 F 40-44 R 26.33
93 Davis 42 F 40-44 R 33.51
69 Melia 46 F 45-49 R 31.13
116 Nolan 46 F 45-49 R 44.38
101 Cortez 48 F 45-49 R 35.18
117 Husain 48 F 45-49 R 44.52
67 Humphrey 49 F 45-49 R 31.05
124 Vunk 50 F 50-54 R 51.07
32 Dobrowolski 51 F 50-54 R 25.30
125 Testa 51 F 50-54 R 51.08
126 Ping 51 F 50-54 R 51.13
52 Quinlan 53 F 50-54 R 28.45
118 Cusack 53 F 50-54 RW 45.08
114 Pantaleon 54 F 50-54 RW 40.37
123 Bailey 54 F 50-54 R 50.57
105 Mellor 55 F 55-59 R 36.42
113 Ferencz 55 F 55-59 R 39.47
110 Mandara 57 F 55-59 R 38.36
71

 First Name 
Madeline 
Kayla 
Courtney 
Kayla 
Angela 
Klaudia 
Jaclyn 
Jillian 
Maggie 
Sydney 
Stacey 
Linda 
Jessoca 
Alison 
Alyssa 
Lisa 
Christine 
Meagan 
Kristin 
Nicole 
Stacey 
Adrianna 
Nesi 
Christine 
Michelle 
Rachel 
Cristina  
Carly 
Yvonne 
Laura 
Tanya 
Michele 
Nadia 
Angelina 
Natasha 
Siobon 
Sharon 
Holly 
Kathy 
Margaret 
Bernadette 
Janet 
Donna 
Margaret 
Jennifer 
Aggie 
Tracy 
Luz Schneller 58 F 55-59 R 31.18



12/11/2017 Freehold Area Running Club
 2017 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Age Sex Age Group Div Time
50 Sue Patla 59 F 55-59 R 28.20
98 Donna Schneller 59 F 55-59 R 34.35
100 Marylou Sucklow 59 F 55-59 R 35.03
102 Dona Romeo 60 F 60-69 R 35.37
109 Sue Middaugh 62 F 60-69 RW 38.21
83 Carole Nuara 63 F 60-69 R 33.01
107 Cathy Pennino 63 F 60-69 R 36.57
41 Jo Ann Coffee 69 F 60-69 R 26.53
29 Barbara Donelik 70 F 70-79 R 24.59
57 Shirley Sullivan 70 F 70-79 R 29.26
103 Lucinda Monica 72 F 70-79 R 35.54
127 Miles Mesi 5 M 14 < R 56.08
17 Johnathon Sciortino 8 M 14 < R 23.23
43 Grayson Fitch 9 M 14 < R 27.01
38 Colton Hardison 10 M 14 < R 26.36
40 Sullivan Nolan 10 M 14 < R 26.39
96 Alan Avce 10 M 14 < R 34.22
23 Colton Gottlob 13 M 14 < R 23.51
54 A J Pierson 13 M 14 < R 28.58
2 George Christopher 16 M 15-19 R 20.06
12 Ben Huddell 16 M 15-19 R 21.48
78 Omar Cuautte 20 M 20-29 R 32.40
21 Quentin Hodge-Grant 21 M 20-29 R 23.49
20 William Xinico 22 M 20-29 R 23.46
88 Daniel Mininsohn 22 M 20-29 R 33.37
59 Erasto Cuautte 24 M 20-29 R 30.01
10 Irvine Lucero 28 M 20-29 R 21.44
85 Mat Kalbach 28 M 20-29 R 33.22
99 Scott McCutcheon 28 M 20-29 R 34.47
27 Michael George 29 M 20-29 R 24.48
30 Kyle Bedfod 30 M 30-34 R 25.02
3 Omar Orozco 31 M 30-34 R 20.13

120 Christopher Miskens 31 M 30-34 RW 49.14
16 Nozano Cuautte 32 M 30-34 R 23.21
45 Ryan Bianchi 32 M 30-34 R 27.05

115 Justin Mandara 32 M 30-34 R 41.05
13 Pedro Cuautte 34 M 30-34 R 22.22
82 Brad Balog 34 M 30-34 R 33.00
1 Todd Briggs 37 M 35-39 R 18.54
6 Tim Fitch 38 M 35-39 R 21.22
25 Justin Langlois 38 M 35-39 R 24.43
81 Doug Heinrichs 38 M 35-39 R 32.54
19 Todd Berberich 39 M 35-39 R 23.42
14 Girneth Martinez 40 M 40-44 R 22.24
7 Claudio Ramebez 42 M 40-44 R 21.33
18 Jason Hooper 43 M 40-44 R 23.38
86 Rich Hamilton 43 M 40-44 R 33.22
28 Chris Adamo 45 M 45-49 R 24.54
56 Tom McBurnoy 50 M 50-54 R 29.10
58 Michael Vunk 50 M 50-54 R 29.35
68 Josh Raymond 51 M 50-54 R 31.09



12/11/2017 Freehold Area Running Club
 2017 Toys for Tots 5K

Results

Place First Name Last Name Age Sex Age Group Div Time
26 Charles Kenny 53 M 50-54 R 24.47
39 Joe Francese 54 M 50-54 R 26.38
60 Mark Ping 54 M 50-54 R 30.13
31 Mark Leary 57 M 55-59 R 25.11
22 Michael Christopher 58 M 55-59 R 23.50
11 Pop Huddell 59 M 55-59 R 21.48
35 Brian Gaughan 59 M 55-59 R 26.02
106 Dennis Murachanian 59 M 55-59 R 36.43
42 Joe Coccaro 60 M 60-69 R 26.54
66 Martin Warzala 60 M 60-69 R 31.03
24 Jeff Ragle 62 M 60-69 R 24.27
72 Tom Love 62 M 60-69 R 31.20
79 Jose Cuautte 63 M 60-69 R 32.51
34 James Nosuchinsky 64 M 60-69 R 25.58
51 Dennis Tardio 65 M 60-69 R 28.43
94 Fred Linkhart 65 M 60-69 RW 34.00
76 Ron Podel 66 M 60-69 R 32.32
77 Bob Nassi 66 M 60-69 R 32.35
92 Tony Bleach 66 M 60-69 R 33.43
119 Joe D'Oliveira 67 M 60-69 R 45.09
74 Edward Niemiera 68 M 60-69 R 31.46
91 Don Philips 69 M 60-69 R 33.39
108 John Federicks 69 M 60-69 RW 37.01
62 Jon Gallagher 70 M 70-79 R 30.31
47 Marty Slutzky 71 M 70-79 R 27.32
65 David Gross 76 M 70-79 R 30.59
87 Alex Dobrowolski 77 M 70-79 R 33.26
95 Olie Nelson 81 M 80 + R 34.07
75 XXXX XXX XX X X R 31.48
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